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Date

18
19

18
19

23
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17
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30

13
27

24
25

30

21
22

Start

3:00pm
TBA

12noon
9.30am

9.30am
9.30am

9.30am
9.30am

9.30am
9.00am

12noon
9.30am

9.30am
9.30am
9.30am

9.30am
9.30am

9.30am

9.30am
9.00am

tba
tba

9.30am

4.00pm
9.30am

7.30pm

Proof of Club Membership and M.A. Competition License is required at each event
2017 CALENDAR - Final V1.1

Event

Australian X Trial Championship
Australian X Trial Championship

Coaching & Development School
Summer Series 1

Summer Series 2
Summer Series 3

Handicap Challenge (SS4)
Flat Track Challenge & Trial (SS5)

Beta Blackwood Two Day Trial (Day 1)
Beta Blackwood Two Day Trial (Day 2)

Coaching & Development School
Prestige 1

Prestige 2
Prestige 3
Prestige 4

Prestige 5
Prestige 6

State Championships

Memorial Charity Trial (Day 1)
Memorial Charity Trial (Day 2)

Australian Championships (Day 1)
Australian Championships (Day 2)

Sidecar's Revenge

Trophy Presentation
Ashes Trial

Annual General Meeting

Venue

HBF Stadium, Mt Claremont
HBF Stadium, Mt Claremont

Thomas' Farm, Morangup
Thomas' Farm, Morangup

Thomas' Farm, Morangup
Cattach's Farm, Burekup

Woodendale Rd, Toodyay
Darkan Flat Track

Wringe's, Kirup
Wringe's, Kirup

Raynor's Farm, Brookton
Raynor's Farm, Brookton

Turnball's Farm, Pinjara
Griffiths' Farm, Beverley

Thomas' Farm, Morangup

Mental Falls, Toodyay
Taylor's Farm, Bullbrook

Cattach's Farm, Burekup

Ninigo, Toodyay
Ninigo, Toodyay

Borossa, SA
Borossa, SA

Woodendale Rd, Toodyay

Thomas' Farm, Morangup
Thomas' Farm, Morangup

Narrogin Inne, Armadale

Organiser

MotoDynamics

MotoDynamics

Simon Price
Dave Thomas

Jake Folini-Kearns

Wayne Cattach

Robin Ferguson
Steve Scragg

Frank Patane
Frank Patane

Simon Price
Scott Chapman

Susan Baldwin
Kevin Reynolds

AJS

AJS
AJS

Leo Nolan

Steve Scragg
Steve Scragg

Keynton MCC
Keynton MCC

Mike Kitney

Peter Dumitro
Ben Dumitro

Peter Dumitro

Permit

0]
)

Steward

MA
MA

na
Georgie Thomas

Georgie Thomas
Steve Scragg

Simon Price
Classic MXMCC

Frank Patane
Frank Patane

na

AJS

AJS
AJS

Steve Scragg

Simon Price
Simon Price

MA
MA

Leo Nolan

Georgie Thomas

coc

Steve Scragg
Steve Scragg

na
na

na
na

na
Classic MXMCC

Steve Scragg
Steve Scragg

na
Ric Fairey

Ric Fairey
AJS

AJS
AJS

Susan Baldwin

Steve Scragg
Steve Scragg

Keynton MCC
Keynton MCC

na

na

Race Secretary

Dianne Scragg

Dianne Scragg

na
Dianne Scragg

Lesley Ferguson
Dianne Scragg

Dianne Scragg
Classic MXMCC

Dianne Scragg
Dianne Scragg

na
Lesley Ferguson

Dianne Scragg
Dianne Scragg

AJS

AJS
AJS

Dianne Scragg

Lesley Ferguson
Lesley Ferguson

Keynton MCC
Keynton MCC

Dianne Scragg

Lesley Ferguson

All Pathfinders Trials MCC events will be held under MWA Permits as noted. All Pathfinders events will use self-scrutineering unless noted otherwise.
National and State Championship events will be held under MA or MWA Open Permits.
Permits: P = Practice, C = Closed to Club (Pathfinders Members Only), | = Interclub, O = Open

Scrutineer

Chris Simon

Chris Simon

Self
Self

Self
Self

Self
Self

Self
Self

Self
Self

Self
Self
AJS

AJS
AJS

Richard Baldwin

Self
Self

Keynton MCC
Keynton MCC

Self

Self



Two-Stroke Fuel-Oil Mixture Chart
Fuel/Oil Ratio | Fuel/Oil Percent | cc/ml per Litre | cc/ml per 5 Litres | cc/ml per 10 Litres | cc/ml per 20 Litres
16:1 6.2500 62.5 3125 625 1250
20:1 5.0000 50 250 500 1000
25:1 4.0000 40 200 400 800
30:1 3.3300 33.3 166.5 333 666
32:1 3.1300 31.3 156.5 313 626
35:1 2.8600 28.6 143 286 572
40:1 2.5000 25 125 250 500
45:1 2.2200 22.2 11 222 444
50:1 2.0000 20 100 200 400
55:1 1.8181 18.2 91 182 364
60:1 1.6700 16.7 83.5 167 334
70:1 1.4300 14.3 715 143 286
80:1 1.2500 125 62.5 125 250
90:1 1.1100 1.1 55.5 111 222
100:1 1.0000 10 50 100 200

Notes to remember

1. Dogs are not permitted at any Pathfinders Trials MCC events. Guide dogs exempted.

2. In the interests of safety during the trial please ride SLOWLY in or near the car park and ride with
caution between sections.

3. Protective equipment and machinery must comply with the MA 2017 Manual of Motorcycle Sport.
4. All motorcycles competing or being used by Officials at an event must be scrutineered prior to use.

5. All riders and club officials are to read and sign the indemnity form at the point of entry. Competition
Licences must be produced.

6. Courtesy is contagious! Please say thank you to the observers, entry taker and other club officials
at the conclusion of the event.

7. The MWA Steward is in charge at any event. They will be happy to answer any queries and assist
wherever possible.
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healthway

Pathfinders Committee 2017

President: Peter Dumitro 0403 786 573
Vice President: Leo Nolan (08) 9390 8188
Secretary: Tony Povey 0419 185 255
Treasurer: Ben Dumitro 0410 276 554

Club Night: First Tuesday of each month (no January meeting), 7.30pm
upstairs at the Pioneer Hotel Cnr Albany & South West Highway, Armadale

Venues are subject to alteration - for confirmation of venues and directions
to events please consult the Pathfinders Facebook page or website.
Directions to an event should be available on Facebook but can be
confirmed with a Committee Member.

TRIALS - see it.....do it!

Department of
Sport and Recreation

GOVERNMENT OF
MOTORCYCLING WESTERN AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA




